
Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Lüneburg

Damen A

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Ute Wachtendorf (1) 891 911 1802
Anja Hoppe (2) 880 885 1765
Silvia Albert 863 863
Claudia Lippka (3) 894 912 1806
Anja Reinicke (4) 892 906 1798

Platz 1 3557 3614 7171

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Manuela Scheffler 870 870
Gabriela Warembourg (3) 888 890 1778
Ramona Zellmer (2) 898 885 1783
Ingrid Cassube (1) 884 862 1746
Kerstin Uth (4) 888 889 1777

Platz 2 3558 3526 7084

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Britta Bäumer (1) 884 891 1775
Claudia Laß (4) 903 898 1801
Birgit Staffehl (3) 873 872 1745
Katrin Schulz (2) 880 875 1755

Platz 3 3540 3536 7076

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Meike Märtens (ab 9. Wurf) 844 794 1638
Susanne Wichmann (1) 870 887 1757
Stephanie Zydek (3) 861 57 918
Frauke Wicher (2) 884 878 1762
Kerstin Falldorf (4) 900 912 1812

Platz 4 3515 3528 7043

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Katharina Siewert (1) 877 883 1760
Katja Müller (2) 882 874 1756
Kerstin Haferland 856 856
Katrin Lange (4) 876 876 1752
Simone Herrmann (3) 871 877 1748

Platz 5 3506 3510 7016

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Viola Eberhardt 848 848
Ines Völter (1) 868 863 1731
Ines Sojka (2) 864 881 1745
Marlen Soost (3) 874 865 1739
Elke Enderling (4) 892 869 1761

Platz 6 3498 3478 6976

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Birgitt Schumacher (1) 835 835 1670
Kirsten Ruge (2) 874 863 1737
Sandra Oetling (3) 877 888 1765
Melanie Lammers 833 833
Tanja Slopianka (4) 882 883 1765

Platz 7 3468 3469 6937



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Lüneburg

Damen A
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Kerstin Falldorf (4) Niedersachsen 900 912 1812
2 Claudia Lippka (3) Bremen 894 912 1806
3 Ute Wachtendorf (1) Bremen 891 911 1802
4 Claudia Laß (4) Schleswig-Holstein 903 898 1801
5 Anja Reinicke (4) Bremen 892 906 1798
6 Ramona Zellmer (2) Berlin 898 885 1783
7 Gabriela Warembourg (3) Berlin 888 890 1778
8 Kerstin Uth (4) Berlin 888 889 1777
9 Britta Bäumer (1) Schleswig-Holstein 884 891 1775
10 Anja Hoppe (2) Bremen 880 885 1765
10 Sandra Oetling (3) Hamburg 877 888 1765
10 Tanja Slopianka (4) Hamburg 882 883 1765
13 Frauke Wicher (2) Niedersachsen 884 878 1762
14 Elke Enderling (4) Brandenburg 892 869 1761
15 Katharina Siewert (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 877 883 1760
16 Susanne Wichmann (1) Niedersachsen 870 887 1757
17 Katja Müller (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 882 874 1756
18 Katrin Schulz (2) Schleswig-Holstein 880 875 1755
19 Katrin Lange (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 876 876 1752
20 Simone Herrmann (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 871 877 1748
21 Ingrid Cassube (1) Berlin 884 862 1746
22 Ines Sojka (2) Brandenburg 864 881 1745
22 Birgit Staffehl (3) Schleswig-Holstein 873 872 1745
24 Marlen Soost (3) Brandenburg 874 865 1739
25 Kirsten Ruge (2) Hamburg 874 863 1737
26 Ines Völter (1) Brandenburg 868 863 1731
27 Birgitt Schumacher (1) Hamburg 835 835 1670
28 Meike Märtens (ab 9. Wurf) Niedersachsen 844 794 1638
29 Stephanie Zydek (3) Niedersachsen 861 57 918
30 Manuela Scheffler Berlin 870 870
31 Silvia Albert Bremen 863 863
32 Kerstin Haferland Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 856 856
33 Viola Eberhardt Brandenburg 848 848
34 Melanie Lammers Hamburg 833 833



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Celle

Damen B/C

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Helga Okatz  (1) 883 871 1754
Hella Tadken-Tadidicken (2)900 873 1773
Antja Sandrock-Semmler (3)903 891 1794
Ursula Dicks 836 836
Silke Schulz (4) 919 904 1823

Platz 1 3605 3539 7144

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Regina Busse 885 885
Sarina Rasack  (1) 893 873 1766
Sabine Danzmann  (2) 889 890 1779
Angelika Leonhardt  (3) 899 889 1788
Marina Penz  (4) 891 894 1785

Platz 2 3572 3546 7118

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Sylvia Kistenmacher  (1) 894 891 1785
Kerstin Mundt 840 840
Loni Hirsch  (2) 871 869 1740
Kathrin Hammer  (4) 897 868 1765
Catrin Kracht  (3) 881 891 1772

Platz 3 3543 3519 7062

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Sigrid Steinmüller 882 882
Elke Bittner  (2) 888 849 1737
Christiane Schöndorf  (1) 880 883 1763
Manuela Bartels  (3) 881 870 1751
Ilona Müsch  (4) 892 898 1790

Platz 4 3543 3500 7043



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Celle

Damen B/C
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Silke Schulz (4) Niedersachsen 919 904 1823
2 Antja Sandrock-Semmler (3) Niedersachsen 903 891 1794
3 Ilona Müsch  (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 892 898 1790
4 Angelika Leonhardt  (3) Brandenburg 899 889 1788
5 Sylvia Kistenmacher  (1) Berlin 894 891 1785
5 Marina Penz  (4) Brandenburg 891 894 1785
7 Sabine Danzmann  (2) Brandenburg 889 890 1779
8 Hella Tadken-Tadidicken (2) Niedersachsen 900 873 1773
9 Catrin Kracht  (3) Berlin 881 891 1772
10 Sarina Rasack  (1) Brandenburg 893 873 1766
11 Kathrin Hammer  (4) Berlin 897 868 1765
12 Christiane Schöndorf  (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 880 883 1763
13 Helga Okatz  (1) Niedersachsen 883 871 1754
14 Manuela Bartels  (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 881 870 1751
15 Loni Hirsch  (2) Berlin 871 869 1740
16 Elke Bittner  (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 888 849 1737
17 Regina Busse Brandenburg 885 885
18 Sigrid Steinmüller Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 882 882
19 Kerstin Mundt Berlin 840 840
20 Ursula Dicks Niedersachsen 836 836



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Lüneburg

Herren A

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Kai Ludorf (1) 904 917 1821
René Richter 888 888
Stefan May (2) 895 904 1799
Jörn Kemming (3) 904 907 1811
Alexander Eggers (4) 921 930 1851

Platz 1 3624 3658 7282

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Jörn Cordes (1) 901 917 1818
Christian Spyra (2) 886 908 1794
Dag Maibaum 886 886
Ralf Schmidt (4) 881 914 1795
Torsten Hensel (3) 888 907 1795

Platz 2 3561 3646 7207

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Pascal Lötzsch (1) 886 924 1810
Thomas Prill (3) 883 889 1772
Mike Cassube (2) 896 892 1788
Jörg Glöde 878 878
André Franke (4) 907 904 1811

Platz 3 3572 3609 7181

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Michael Lüth (2) 898 896 1794
Joachim Kott (3) 879 886 1765
Thomas Bastian 877 877
Rainer Hebisch (1) 896 916 1812
Stefan Prentkowski (4) 891 916 1807

Platz 4 3564 3614 7178

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Steffen Koch (1) 878 889 1767
Marco Stettnisch (2) 910 913 1823
René Lewin 876 876
Marko Friedrich (3) 881 897 1778
Sven Kämpfe (4) 895 885 1780

Platz 5 3564 3584 7148

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Holger Trojahn (1) 902 900 1802
Frank Milde 854 854
Bernd Meyer (4) 869 904 1773
Torsten Stahlberg (2) 868 868 1736
Andreas Kamann (3) 885 900 1785

Platz 6 3524 3572 7096

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Holger Haase (1) 878 136 1014
Jens Boettcher (ab 21. Wurf)866 702 1568
Ingo Behhrens (2) 876 891 1767
Jens Kohlenberg (3) 910 908 1818
Marc Brennecke (4) 888 906 1794

Platz 7 3552 3543 7095

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Torsten Mersetzky (1) 857 873 1730
Alf Schernikau (2) 874 893 1767
Jochen Neubauer (3) 876 874 1750
Wolfram Albrecht (4) 880 887 1767

Platz 8 3487 3527 7014



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Lüneburg

Herren A
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Alexander Eggers (4) Schleswig-Holstein 921 930 1851
2 Marco Stettnisch (2) Brandenburg 910 913 1823
3 Kai Ludorf (1) Schleswig-Holstein 904 917 1821
4 Jens Kohlenberg (3) Bremen 910 908 1818
4 Jörn Cordes (1) Niedersachsen 901 917 1818
6 Rainer Hebisch (1) Hamburg 896 916 1812
7 André Franke (4) Berlin 907 904 1811
7 Jörn Kemming (3) Schleswig-Holstein 904 907 1811
9 Pascal Lötzsch (1) Berlin 886 924 1810
10 Stefan Prentkowski (4) Hamburg 891 916 1807
11 Holger Trojahn (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 902 900 1802
12 Stefan May (2) Schleswig-Holstein 895 904 1799
13 Ralf Schmidt (4) Niedersachsen 881 914 1795
13 Torsten Hensel (3) Niedersachsen 888 907 1795
15 Marc Brennecke (4) Bremen 888 906 1794
15 Michael Lüth (2) Hamburg 898 896 1794
15 Christian Spyra (2) Niedersachsen 886 908 1794
18 Mike Cassube (2) Berlin 896 892 1788
19 Andreas Kamann (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 885 900 1785
20 Sven Kämpfe (4) Brandenburg 895 885 1780
21 Marko Friedrich (3) Brandenburg 881 897 1778
22 Bernd Meyer (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 869 904 1773
23 Thomas Prill (3) Berlin 883 889 1772
24 Steffen Koch (1) Brandenburg 878 889 1767
24 Ingo Behhrens (2) Bremen 876 891 1767
24 Alf Schernikau (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 874 893 1767
24 Wolfram Albrecht (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 880 887 1767
28 Joachim Kott (3) Hamburg 879 886 1765
29 Jochen Neubauer (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 876 874 1750
30 Torsten Stahlberg (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 868 868 1736
31 Torsten Mersetzky (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 857 873 1730
32 Jens Boettcher (ab 21. Wurf) Bremen 866 702 1568
33 Holger Haase (1) Bremen 878 136 1014
34 René Richter Schleswig-Holstein 888 888
35 Dag Maibaum Niedersachsen 886 886
36 Jörg Glöde Berlin 878 878
37 Thomas Bastian Hamburg 877 877
38 René Lewin Brandenburg 876 876
39 Frank Milde Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 854 854



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Celle

Herren B/C

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Helge Hildebrandt  (1) 912 908 1820
Torsten Möller  (2) 910 917 1827
Klaus-Jürgen Müller  (3) 908 905 1813
Robert Neumann  (4) 920 904 1824
Hans-Peter Buschbeck 888 888

Platz 1 3650 3634 7284

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Bernd Erdmann 890 890
Thorsten Krohn  (1) 902 915 1817
Jörg Ullrich  (2) 921 912 1833
Frank Lüer  (3) 902 891 1793
Norbert Gattner  (4) 909 891 1800

Platz 2 3634 3609 7243

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Peter Graßhoff  (1) * 916 295 1211
Jan Grabowski  (2) 924 899 1823
Hermann Thiesen ab 41. W.905 587 1492
Sven Kalweit  (3) 911 887 1798
Kai Petersen  (4) 923 897 1820

Platz 3 3674 3565 7239

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Ralf Ingo Buchholz  (1) 911 892 1803
Rainer Kühn  (2) 905 914 1819
Tino Lehmann 894 894
Peter Kindermann  (3) 905 898 1803
Norbert Wagner  (4) 912 893 1805

Platz 4 3633 3597 7230

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Joachim Rasch  (1) 902 892 1794
Reinhard Dallmann ab 61. W856 421 1277
Dirk Strese  (2)* 905 446 1351
Manfred Dill  (3) 912 890 1802
Mischa Heerkloß  (4) 897 907 1804

Platz 5 3616 3556 7172

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Heinz-Dieter Menkens  (3) 915 898 1813
Josef Neumann  (2) 900 866 1766
Udo Trenke  (1) 892 853 1745
Uwe Trenke  (4) 917 902 1819

Platz 6 3624 3519 7143

Hessen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Lothar Waskönig  (1) 881 819 1700
Günter Voll  (2) 857 811 1668
Manfred Drebing  (3) 891 873 1764
Udo Riemenschneider 868 868
Walter Ullrich  (4) 891 879 1770

Platz 7 3531 3382 6913



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2024
05./06. Oktober 2024 in Celle

Herren B/C
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Jörg Ullrich  (2) Berlin 921 912 1833
2 Torsten Möller  (2) Niedersachsen 910 917 1827
3 Robert Neumann  (4) Niedersachsen 920 904 1824
4 Jan Grabowski  (2) Schleswig-Holstein 924 899 1823
5 Helge Hildebrandt  (1) Niedersachsen 912 908 1820
5 Kai Petersen  (4) Schleswig-Holstein 923 897 1820
7 Rainer Kühn  (2) Brandenburg 905 914 1819
7 Uwe Trenke  (4) Bremen 917 902 1819
9 Thorsten Krohn  (1) Berlin 902 915 1817
10 Klaus-Jürgen Müller  (3) Niedersachsen 908 905 1813
10 Heinz-Dieter Menkens  (3) Bremen 915 898 1813
12 Norbert Wagner  (4) Brandenburg 912 893 1805
13 Mischa Heerkloß  (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 897 907 1804
14 Ralf Ingo Buchholz  (1) Brandenburg 911 892 1803
14 Peter Kindermann  (3) Brandenburg 905 898 1803
16 Manfred Dill  (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 912 890 1802
17 Norbert Gattner  (4) Berlin 909 891 1800
18 Sven Kalweit  (3) Schleswig-Holstein 911 887 1798
19 Joachim Rasch  (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 902 892 1794
20 Frank Lüer  (3) Berlin 902 891 1793
21 Walter Ullrich  (4) Hessen 891 879 1770
22 Josef Neumann  (2) Bremen 900 866 1766
23 Manfred Drebing  (3) Hessen 891 873 1764
24 Udo Trenke  (1) Bremen 892 853 1745
25 Lothar Waskönig  (1) Hessen 881 819 1700
26 Günter Voll  (2) Hessen 857 811 1668
27 Hermann Thiesen ab 41. W. Schleswig-Holstein 905 587 1492
28 Dirk Strese  (2)* Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 905 446 1351
29 Reinhard Dallmann ab 61. W Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 856 421 1277
30 Peter Graßhoff  (1) * Schleswig-Holstein 916 295 1211
31 Tino Lehmann Brandenburg 894 894
32 Bernd Erdmann Berlin 890 890
33 Hans-Peter Buschbeck Niedersachsen 888 888
34 Udo Riemenschneider Hessen 868 868
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